SaRonix
Crystal  Clock  Oscillator
S1700 / S1703 / S1750 SeriesTechnical  Data
DS-138     REV G01
3.3 & 5V, HCMOS, TTL, SMD
Series
  S1700 = 15pF max load to 80MHz, 5V
  S1703 = 30pF max load to 67MHz, 3.3V *

MIL-STD-883, Method 1011, Condition A
MIL-STD-883, Method 1004
Part Numbering Guide
S   1700   C   –  50.0000  (T)
Saronix
Frequency (MHz)
Contact SaRonix for developed frequencies
Stability Tolerance
  B = ±50 ppm
  C =  ±100 ppm
S1700: 15mA max 1.8432 to 35MHz
           30mA max 35+ to 66MHz
           50mA max 66+ to 80MHz
S1750: 20mA max 1.8432 to 20MHz
           35mA max 20+ to 50MHz
           60mA max 50+ to 67MHz
S1703: 10mA max 1.8432 to 20MHz:
           20mA max 20+ to 50MHz:
           25mA max 50+ to 67MHz:
Applications & Features
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
Solder Reflow Guide
Preheat 183 ±10°C
4°C/sec max
Te
m
pe
ra
tu
re
  –
 °
C
4°C/sec max
1 – 2 minutes 10 sec maxTime
150
200
250
Sub-miniature, very low profile package
is ideal for SMT applications
Ideal for lead-free soldering
CMOS, HCMOS & TTL compatible
Perfect for PC's; notebook, palmtop
computers; portable applications;
PCMCIA cards; disc drives.
S1700 for low power 5V application
S1703 for 3.3V operations
S1750 for high output load, higher fan-
out applications
Available on tape & reel; 16mm tape,
1000pcs per reel
Reflow 260 max
Cooling
Operating:
Storage:
SaRonix       141 Jefferson Drive • Menlo Park, CA 94025 • USA • 650-470-7700 • 800-227-8974 • Fax 650-462-9894
Symmetry:
Rise & Fall Times:
Logic 0:
Logic 1:
Load:
Period Jitter RMS:
*3.3V available above 67MHz, please contact SaRonix
(T) = Tape & Reel
full reel increments only